# **Privacy Policy**

*Effective Date:* [10.01.2025]

Welcome to the official website of the District Courts Islamabad, Pakistan (the "www.dsci.gov.pk"). We are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring that your personal information is handled securely and responsibly. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you use our Website.

## 1. Disclaimer

The content available on this site is just for Information. Users are advised not to depend on it and use it for official purposes. District Courts, Islamabad (East/West), are not responsible for any damages arising in the contract from the use of the content of this site.

## 2. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information:

#### a. Personal Information

Personal information that you voluntarily provide when using the Website, such as:

- Full name
- Contact details (e.g., phone number, email address)
- Any information provided in forms or documents submitted through the Website

#### **b.** Non-Personal Information

Automatically collected information about your visit, including:

- IP address
- Browser type and version
- Pages visited and time spent on the Website
- Device type and operating system

## 2. How We Use Your Information

We may use your information to:

- Respond to inquiries or requests
- Process and manage submissions and applications
- Improve Website functionality and content
- Comply with legal and regulatory requirements

## **3. Sharing of Information**

We do not sell or rent your personal information. However, we may disclose your information to:

- Relevant government or judicial authorities as required by law
- Authorized personnel involved in handling your case or query

## 4. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

The Website may use cookies and similar technologies to enhance your browsing experience. Cookies help us:

- Analyze Website traffic and usage patterns
- Remember your preferences for future visits

## 5. Data Security

We implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect your personal information against unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction.

However, no method of transmission over the Internet is completely secure. While we strive to protect your information, we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

#### 6. Third-Party Links

The Website may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of those websites. Please review their privacy policies before providing any personal information.

#### 7. Your Rights

Depending on applicable laws, you may have the following rights regarding your personal information:

- Access to your information
- Correction of inaccurate or incomplete information
- Deletion of your personal data (subject to legal requirements)

To exercise these rights, please contact us using the details below.

#### 8. Children's Privacy

The Website is not intended for children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children.

#### **9.** Updates to This Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or legal requirements. Updates will be posted on this page with the effective date.

#### **10. Contact Us**

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

District Court Islamabad Judicial Complex, G-11/4 Mauve Area G-11, Islamabad, Capital Territory Phone: 051-9260067 Email: info@dsci.gov.pk

This Privacy Policy is designed to comply with relevant laws and regulations in Pakistan. By using the Website, you consent to the terms of this Privacy Policy.